
Address: 177 Lidhja e Pejës, 10000 Pristina, Kosovo.

Tel: +383 (38) 600 995 / 600 433 

Fax: +383 (38) 600 434 

Open Hours: Monday to Friday, 8:00～12:00, 13:00～16:45

Consular Section: Monday to Friday, 8:30～11:30, 13:00～16:00

1 January (Wed) New Year's Holiday

2 January (Thu) New Year's Holiday

3 January (Fri) New Year's Holiday

7 January (Tue) Orthodox Christmas Holiday

17 February (Mon) Independence Day

24 February (Mon) The Emperor’s Birthday Observed

31 March (Mon) Eid al-Fitr

9 April (Wed) Constitution Day

21 April (Mon)
Catholic Easter Monday
Orthodox Easter Monday

1 May (Thu) International Labor Day

9 May (Fri) Europe Day

6 June (Fri) Eid al-Adha

21 July (Mon) Marine Day

15 September (Mon) Respect for the aged day

13 October (Mon) Sports day

3 November (Mon) Culture Day

25 December (Thu) Christmas Day

29 December (Mon) End-of-the-year Holiday

30 December (Tue) End-of-the-year Holiday

31 December (Wed) End-of-the-year Holiday

Information of Embassy of Japan in Kosovo

Closing days of the Embassy of Japan in Kosovo in 2025

The Embassy of Japan in Kosovo will be closed on Kosovo's official holidays; also, some Japanese national
holidays are added to match the number of holidays of Japanese Government (total of 20 official holidays
in the year 2025)


